The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, December 10, 2019 at 7:30 PM. Chairman Nolte called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve the agenda as published. Carried.

Treasurer (in Clerk's absence) read the minutes from the November 2019 monthly board meeting. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the clerk's report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking \$199,103.82; cemetery CD \$2,793.36; General CD's \$13,325.79. Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to accept a building permit for Derek & Megan Miller to construct a garage with bonus room above.

Motion by Kerry and 2nd by Bob to appoint election inspectors – Tim Wells and Robert Bradford as chief inspectors; Inspectors – Cindy Johnson, Barb Casey, Verla Solberg, Kerry Licht, and Megan Miller.

Motion by Bob and 2nd by Kerry to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13458	GCS Software	330
13459	St Croix Electric	117.68
13460	Kerry Licht	4.05
13461	St. Croix County Highway	199.08
13462	Larry Nolte	450.00
13463	Deborah Volkert	1089.55
13464	Void	0

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk